
2022 Union College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-18   Conf: 9-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (261)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cowles (1), Mentzer (1), Pike (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), DiNanno (10), Cabanas (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Suter 2, Azadian 1, Fournier 1, McGee 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-167), DiNanno (55-62), Suter (12-17), Fournier (11-13), Azadian (10-11), Cabanas (9-11), Patlove (9-10), Nash
(8-9), McGee (6-6), Mlavsky (6-7), Murdock (5-7), Salemme (5-5), Smith (5-5), Goldblum (2-2), Erickson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
55 Mentzer, Kobe .366 34-34 112 27 41 9 1 2 21 58 .518 26 2 19 1 .486 2 1 1-2 51 1 2 .963
9 Parisi, Thomas .311 32-32 119 19 37 8 2 0 20 49 .412 8 3 24 0 .361 3 2 6-10 81 6 1 .989
32 DiNanno, Jack .303 31-30 109 19 33 5 0 1 10 41 .376 13 0 16 3 .377 0 2 0-1 180 12 4 .980
29 Strazza, Sam .299 27-24 87 18 26 3 1 2 15 37 .425 13 0 24 0 .382 2 0 1-1 82 19 5 .953
15 Santos, Jono .298 30-28 94 18 28 5 0 7 21 54 .574 7 2 20 4 .349 3 0 6-9 6 12 5 .783
5 Cowles, Ryan .276 29-27 87 17 24 7 0 1 11 34 .391 10 3 19 1 .366 1 1 1-1 40 65 7 .938
1 Davis, Jack .275 29-22 69 7 19 2 0 0 10 21 .304 8 0 10 1 .346 1 5 1-1 38 54 2 .979
6 Ruzzo, Anthony .476 13-5 21 5 10 1 0 0 5 11 .524 3 4 6 0 .607 0 2 0-0 6 18 7 .774
13 Nash, Colby .435 15-12 46 13 20 3 0 3 19 32 .696 6 1 8 0 .500 1 0 0-0 70 5 0 1.000
39 Zienowicz, Hunter .333 7-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
52 Lightburn, Julian .308 9-3 13 2 4 1 1 0 3 7 .538 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
31 Hiltsley, Nick .296 11-4 27 2 8 3 0 0 3 11 .407 1 1 2 1 .345 0 0 1-2 13 0 0 1.000
28 Pike, Sebastian .284 24-22 67 15 19 4 0 2 5 29 .433 6 4 18 0 .372 1 0 2-2 40 2 2 .955
11 Cabanas, Justin .276 24-20 58 12 16 3 0 1 11 22 .379 13 1 11 2 .405 2 0 0-1 47 24 8 .899
7 Schott, Noah .241 15-12 29 4 7 0 0 0 2 7 .241 4 2 8 1 .371 0 0 2-3 13 0 0 1.000
4 Milone, Jack .227 16-11 44 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .250 1 0 11 0 .244 0 0 0-0 13 15 5 .848
10 Choate, Dan .227 17-12 44 7 10 1 0 0 6 11 .250 2 1 16 0 .271 1 2 0-0 62 6 2 .971
0 Sheeran, Dan .200 7-5 15 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-1 7 8 4 .789
23 Zaslaw, Kyle .176 10-2 17 4 3 2 0 0 1 5 .294 1 0 9 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
2 Leonard, Tommy .167 9-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
42 Place, Calvin .000 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .300 34-34 1073 201 322 59 5 19 172 448 .418 125 24 230 14 .380 18 15 21-34 790 283 68 .940
Opponents .281 34-34 1076 244 302 50 7 25 202 441 .410 149 54 234 10 .391 12 14 72-85 794 291 52 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Zienowicz, Hunter 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Schofield, Liam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
22 Suter, Chris 3.33 6-2 8 7 2 0-0 0 48.2 49 23 18 15 28 11 1 3 .251 4 5 0 0 0
38 Smith, Deven 3.94 1-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 14 10 7 8 10 3 1 0 .237 2 1 0 2 1
27 Mlavsky, Ben 4.09 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 10 5 3 15 1 3 1 .256 2 4 0 0 0
43 Goldblum, Jason 4.09 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 7 11.0 14 5 5 3 17 0 0 1 .298 1 0 0 0 1
42 Place, Calvin 5.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 .308 0 1 0 1 0
8 Murdock, Chris 6.14 2-3 8 7 0 0-0 0 29.1 32 28 20 23 31 4 0 2 .288 2 7 2 5 4
25 Fournier, Bryce 6.41 1-4 8 4 0 0-1 0 26.2 29 21 19 17 31 5 1 3 .266 3 1 1 0 0
18 Azadian, Harry 6.50 1-2 10 6 0 0-0 1 36.0 42 32 26 16 25 7 0 2 .276 1 10 0 2 1
41 McGee, Aidan 6.52 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 29.0 33 25 21 12 29 8 0 3 .273 4 5 0 1 3
48 Patlove, Kyle 7.97 1-2 11 1 0 0-1 1 20.1 30 20 18 7 18 4 0 1 .349 0 2 1 0 1
21 Salemme, James 11.12 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 7 7 9 6 0 0 0 .211 0 6 0 0 1
50 Erickson, Alex 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 9 7 6 9 2 0 2 .304 4 1 2 0 1
34 Lewandowski, Owen 14.21 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 14 13 10 4 3 0 1 4 .438 2 0 0 1 0
17 Masci, Jay 17.28 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 21 16 12 4 2 0 3 .359 2 7 0 0 1
56 Snyder, Devin 19.64 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 10 8 11 4 2 0 0 .235 8 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.46 16-18 98 34 3 1 9 263.1 302 244 189 149 234 50 7 25 .281 36 54 6 12 14
Opponents 5.41 18-16 95 34 6 1 3 264.2 322 201 159 125 230 59 5 19 .300 42 24 6 18 15



2022 Union College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Nash, Colby 75 70 5 0 1.000 3 8 1 .889 0 0
39 Zienowicz, Hunter 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schott, Noah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hiltsley, Nick 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Patlove, Kyle 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
43 Goldblum, Jason 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Smith, Deven 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Salemme, James 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Mlavsky, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Masci, Jay 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schofield, Liam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Parisi, Thomas 88 81 6 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 DiNanno, Jack 196 180 12 4 .980 0 55 7 .887 10 1
1 Davis, Jack 94 38 54 2 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Choate, Dan 70 62 6 2 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
55 Mentzer, Kobe 54 51 1 2 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pike, Sebastian 44 40 2 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Strazza, Sam 106 82 19 5 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cowles, Ryan 112 40 65 7 .938 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cabanas, Justin 79 47 24 8 .899 1 9 2 .818 5 0
22 Suter, Chris 9 1 7 1 .889 0 12 5 .706 0 0
41 McGee, Aidan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Milone, Jack 33 13 15 5 .848 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zaslaw, Kyle 13 4 7 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
52 Lightburn, Julian 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sheeran, Dan 19 7 8 4 .789 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Santos, Jono 23 6 12 5 .783 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ruzzo, Anthony 31 6 18 7 .774 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fournier, Bryce 4 1 2 1 .750 1 11 2 .846 0 0
8 Murdock, Chris 7 0 5 2 .714 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Azadian, Harry 7 3 2 2 .714 1 10 1 .909 0 0
50 Erickson, Alex 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Place, Calvin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lewandowski, Owen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Leonard, Tommy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Snyder, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1141 790 283 68 .940 41 72 11 .862 15 1
Opponents 1137 794 291 52 .954 61 21 13 .618 7 0


